## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2436

5			6400
First Information of a cognizable crime rep	orted under section 154 Cr. P. C	at PS.	in all tra
Der Partie Die Die Rademat	4 Ming pg Southelphis Y	ear 2018 FIR NO	Date 28(1)(18.
NAM ARMED CHANGE ACLIANDANIAN 4641	O G.E.ALI 1950 ACL	Sections	ARREST CONTRACTOR CONT
### T. (1985 F. (1987 - 1987	w/ Other act	ts & Sections	
	200 - 201 11 1771 +	THE PLANTS OF THE PROPERTY OF	the standard for the table of the standard or the standard of
	Onto 2 21 11 114 .	100mm 100 150 mm .	
c) Information received Date 28/11/18.	Time 24-75 493 -	G.D. No. 381	TALK. at the P. S.
	(Tule)	Earl Control of the C	And the second s
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance	from P.S. A. K. P. Sanda E.	I Bere chant (	* Sande Lotte
b) Address S. the Arest of Observed	AGUS AT KOMA LAYAN	15 Ameled - Desti	C.P.
b) Address Standa	Beat No. 22.005	Pietriot	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	the name of P. S	District	
3. Complainant / Informant : a) Name ASI Samual Hr. Smyh .		.55	
a) Name 151 Samuel 151	4 6.4		
c) Date / Year of birth	di Matio	nelity Sweeth,	
e) Address Contained P.S. 462 - Porce	a) Natio	namy	
			-
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/sccused	with full particulars		
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	verified acordoik		
1.702700			E
Ot-	Kanki Baren Beko Coton	7)	25° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10° 10
11-	Songalais.	F14 100 11	- in the
وهد المرابع المارات	Romeia.	and the state of	4.99
Total Control of the Control		201127-0	0 80 0
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	63/	Δ.	
<ol><li>Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain</li></ol>	anvinformant		
Prticulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attact		~ A .	
Priculars of properties stoler/involved : (Attact	1 separate sneet, a required)		
F10000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10			
10. Total value of properties stoler/involved		J. A .	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any:		Amelonomore de quiente de la constitue de la c	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheets, if re	Camplaind which is fire	entral as FIR;	4
is attached	Complaind Which is three honewith/ reproduced to	elno.	
15 141	1. A. C.	MADIN	
H		AL ATO) R.E. Art 10	100
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) u/s	16,1(2,000	
***************************************			
registered the case and took up the investigat nvestigation/transferred to P. S.	tion/directed ASI 20-Mark	Comproposity on	to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to P. S.	2811-04	1.g on point of jurisdict	ion. FIR read over to
he Complainant/informant, admitted to be correct		Alh P O	ant free of cost.
A 1997	Santain	Purulia	**
1 d - 2 - 2 - 2 - 101	Olat -	Menne	1
& Sambol Wo Billy	Signature of the C	ficer-in-Charge, Police	Station with
	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1		PERMITTERS
and in		N MANNA	-
Signature/Thumb impression of	Rank \$1.05	POLICE.	
*TTT TTT TO STORE TO STORE THE TO STORE THE TO STORE THE	N. sebesif ser		0
the Complainant/informant	Number if any		

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against accd. (1) Dhumbal Modak (42 yrs), S/O - Bhutnath Modak of Kankibazar (Beko colony), PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia U/S 46A (c) B.E. Act 1909

Sir.

In producing herewith arrested accused (1) Dhumbal Modak (42 yrs), S/O - Bhutnath Modak of Kankibazar (Beko colony), PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia along with seizure - list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 28.11.18 at about 19.15 hrs during my raid duty, I received a source information to the effect that the foreign liquor and country liquor have been kept at Kanki Bazar (Beko colony) in the house of above noted accd. illegally with an object to sale. I convey the matter to duty officer SI Milon Manna over telephone. He has diarized the information under Santaldih P.S. GDE No- 881, dated- 28.11.18 and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for Kanki Bazar (Beko colony) to work out the information with the govt, supplied kits box containing while cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, candles etc. I had been to the house of Dhumbal Modak at Kanki Bazar (Beko colony), P.S. Santaldih at about 19:35 hours. Seeing police some unknown persons in front of the house of Dhumbal Modak fled away.

However, I could detain one among them and asked about his identity. He revealed his name and identify as above and as well as informed also that he gather the country spirit for selling and he was the owner of the said house. However, I along with said accd. started a search inside the house of Dhumbal Modak and found the following item in the said house.

 32 (Thirty Two) bottles 80UP country spirit (Dilkhush) each bottles containing 600 ML market value of each being in total approx Rs. 1120/ - (One Thousand One hundred twenty only)

01 [one] bottle of 600 ML taken out of the above as sample packet, labeled and

sealed with sealing wax.

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing of the liquor said to be country spirit. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 19:55 hrs and 20.35 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, the C.S illegally without any valid papers for the purpose of selling in his house has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation. I arrested the above accused at 20.45 hrs accordingly.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Dhumbal Modak (42 yrs), S/O - Bhutnath Modak of Kankibazar (Beko colony), PS-

Santaldih Dist- Purulia.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo

(3) Inspection memo.

Dated: 28-11-2018

Received on 25/11/4 of 21/16/17

end prented sompolation for

Case no -67/18 dip - 24/11/18

Uls 46 A (4) B.E. Ald, 1903,

Miller North

28/11/12.

Inspector-m-charge Santaidih P S Diet -Purulla Your's faithfully

(ASI Sambol Kr. Singh) ASI Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia.

D+ , 98, 11, 18,